US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF
Dressage in the Bluegrass

Thursday, November 10, 2016

Schedule of Classes

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM

784
565
852
873
9625
596
734
818
550
656
644
104
579

Liselotte Fore at E; Sarah Geikie at C

Chackomo M, Laura Burket Q

Don Milenium, Heather Brady
Kastel's Akeem Foldager, Charlotte Jorst

Q
Q

Kaboom, Mary Callan

Apollo, Rachael Hicks

Sir Velo, Noel Williams

Loanshark, Kristine Howe

Malcarat, Jacqueline MacDonald Cuddy

Lagrima, Sara Spofford
Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart
Wrigley, Sharon McCusker

O O O

Xisto Interagro, Kelli Mardell
Leonardo, Kim Gentry Q

Break

Class 195-1, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

10:10 AM
10:19 AM
10:28 AM
10:37 AM
10:46 AM
10:55 AM
11:04 AM
11:13 AM
11:22 AM
11:31 AM
11:40 AM
11:49 AM
11:58 AM
12:07 PM

534
832
893
760
682
820
523
782
838
860
576
623
567

Liselotte Fore at E; Sarah Geikie at C

Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson

Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge

Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Q
Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong

Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin

O

Gran Casso, Jenna Stern

Daliance, KT Harrington

Titus, Sheila Schils

Lorenzo van de SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Beerend W., Linda Strine

OO0 00

Beau-Regard, Clare Morrison
Jazz Dance, Brittany Burson
Wranger, Heather Kurtz

LUNCH

Class 195-G, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

12:55 PM
1:04 PM
1:13 PM
1:22 PM
1:31 PM
1:40 PM

515
785
653
747
704
570

Sarah Geikie at E; Liselotte Fore at C
Fetichin, Nicole Harrington
Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth
Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney
G-Sharp, Rebekah Wesatzke
Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan
Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow

000000

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 708A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate 11 Championship AA
Sarah Geikie at E; Liselotte Fore at C; Carter Bass at M
2:00 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:12 PM

2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:12 PM

Class 7080, US Dressage Finals Intermediate 11 Championship Open
Sarah Geikie at E; Liselotte Fore at C; Carter Bass at M
3:25 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 5:04 PM

3:25 PM
3:34 PM
3:43 PM
3:52 PM
4:01 PM
4:10 PM
4:19 PM
4:28 PM
4:37 PM
4:46 PM
4:55 PM

603
568
881
593
559
783
858
633

627
595
810
771
610
540
778
552
650
793
620

Zabaco, Amy Grahn

Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Enebro XIV, Lee Burton

Dominic LHF, Rhonda Dretel
Willow Bae, Susan Harrington
Zafiro dos Cedros, Amy Bresky
Collingwood, Michelle Baker
Radcliffe, Amy Leach

Break

Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron
Freedom, Patricia Becker
San Nero, Debbie Hill

Ive Been Ripped+, Jessica Fussner
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Don Derrick, Dawn Weniger
Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide
Pasquino, Kate Phillips
Uniga, George Williams
Whitney, Karen Lipp
Elfenperfekt, Abraham Pugh

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 133, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM

118
614
743
501
770
647
705
591
776
799
806
602
732
728
122

645
879
724
609
119
505
619
803
108
636

William Warren at C; Sandra Hotz at B
Oelizan, Meghan Leagjeld
Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell
McKensey, John Mason
Sunshine, Elisabeth Dewar
Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Mojito RH, Gaylen Davis
Zolansky M, Katie Joyce
Makers Mark, Rhonda Dretel
Reina, Isabella Thorpe
Dahlia Ace, Lyn Davis
Freida, vy Backes
Dow Jones |, Christopher Palabe
Rubico, Shannon Dahmer
Reebok, Jennifer Roth
Chivalry, Shannon Betts
Break
Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland Q
Grimaldi, Jennifer Foss Q
Veto, Nicole Rickards
Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Cordia-Van Reesema
De Blasio, Belinda Chu
Rosevelt, Faye Flynn
Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Fifi MLW, Nora Batchelder
Rock Of Ages, Meghan Leagjeld Q
Figaro H, Angela Jackson

Q
Q
Q
Q
Q
Q

O O

o O O

Class 173, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate 11 TOC AA/Open

11:40 AM
11:49 AM
11:58 AM

749
9882

William Warren at C; Sandra Hotz at B

Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins 12
Donatello, Ann Romney 12
LUNCH

Class 121, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open

1:00 PM
1:07 PM

109
640

Sandra Hotz at C; William Warren at B
GiForce, Kelli Mardell
Shanel, Sara Schmitt

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 163, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open
Sandra Hotz at C; William Warren at B

1:15 PM
1:24 PM
1:33 PM
1:42 PM
1:51 PM
2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:37 PM
3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM
4:31 PM

741
624
105
541
522
893
561
590
563
646
871
727

626
750
672
544
675
708
790
737
804

Faye, John Mason
Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks

Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin

Zidane, Becky Shealy

Hero L, Mike Suchanek
Moonshine, Anna Jaffe
Armante, Sara Spofford
Remus, Julie Cook

Alada High Socks, Kathy Nardi

New York City Slicker, Jody Swimmer

Coogan, Maureen Sullivan
Wenesa, Elma Garcia

Break

Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks
Glorianna, Erika-West Danque
Eye Candy, Robin Mattson
Unity, Mary Kraft

Ruben, Erin Cartwright
Xenophon SMF, Jesse Collins
Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien
Liaison, Susan Ighani

Real Diamond, Laurie Simons

Q
Q

O O O

o O O

o000

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 190-2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Michael Osinski at C; Adrienne Pot at B

8:00 AM 874 FS Djambo, Andrea Jackson
8:09 AM 745 Quigley, Ellen Ruckert
8:18 AM 674 Two Tall Jigs, Amanda Getto
8:27 AM 630 Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik

8:36 AM 753 Boldness Be My Friend SLR, Deirdre Malburg

8:45 AM 641 Amadeus, Malena Brisbois
8:54 AM 507 Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
9:03 AM 855 Dante Rdl, Martin Arnold
9:12 AM 528 Casey, Cathy Scholten
9:21 AM 746 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler
9:30 AM 577 Sirrius, Sharon Munroe
9:39 AM 547 Neapolitano Gloria , Kate Phillips
9:48 AM 876 Niko, Jutta Heinsohn
9:57 AM Break
10:12 AM 514 Emerald, Jennifer Conour
10:21 AM 517 Celtic Flame, Laura Burket

Class 190-3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Q

Q

Michael Osinski at C; Adrienne Pot at B

10:30 AM 639 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt

10:39 AM 581 Just Georgie, Kathryn Bennett

10:48 AM 554 Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
10:57 AM 738 Winterfair, Andrea Hart

11:06 AM 828 Diano, Juliet Hess

11:15 AM 794 Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith

Class 190-4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

O O

Michael Osinski at C; Adrienne Pot at B

11:24 AM 765 Win/Win Situation, Julia Denton
11:33 AM 9635 Reliance, Susan Jones

11:42 AM 748 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox

11:51 AM 713 Shalimar , Birgitt Dagge

12:00 PM 621 Katharina V.V., Jennifer Conour
12:09 PM 821 Freedance, Jenna Stern

12:18 PM LUNCH

Class 190-1, USDF First Level Freestyle Open, AA GAIG/USDF Qual

Q

Adrienne Pot at C; Michael Osinski at B

1:20 PM 779 Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack

1:29 PM 694 Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni

1:38 PM 509 Aeris, Erin Zimmermann

1:47 PM 642 Aurora Borealis, Malena Brisbois

1:56 PM 533 Thor, Amy Sletten

2:05 PM 557 Divine Comedy, Jessica Keating

2:14 PM 560 Siri, Nicole Harrington

2:23 PM 678 MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
2:32 PM 742 Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn

2:41 PM 829 Chex The Doctor, Janet Tornelli-Mitchell
2:50 PM 849 Dina Lina SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
2:59 PM 539 Sir Danzer, Heather Kurtz

3:08 PM 542 Marco Polo GS, Liberty Seaford

3:17 PM Break

3:37 PM 800 Don Viamo, Michele Mooney

3:46 PM 699 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Paolillo

3:55 PM 512 Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington

Q

o O O

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 131, USEF Third Level Test One AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at C; Michael Osinski at B
4:04 PM 122 Chivalry, Shannon Betts Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Gary Rockwell at C; Sandy Oshorn at B

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:17 AM
8:25 AM
8:34 AM
8:42 AM
8:51 AM
8:59 AM
9:08 AM
9:16 AM

549
861
802
657
538
516
826
679
733
651

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Solemia, Stephanie Collomb

Micanopy RH, Nora Batchelder

Talbot, Janice Turner

Zuni Sunrijse, Lynn VandenBerg

Improv, Katherine Short

Bravo, Joan Gariboldi

Vignette, Jill Dearing

Excalibur, Emily Sorensen

Ayrus, Catherine Jacob

Class 153, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open
Gary Rockwell at C; Sandy Osborn at B

9:25 AM
9:34 AM
9:43 AM
9:52 AM
10:01 AM
10:16 AM
10:25 AM
10:34 AM

752
680
111
532

585
615
553

Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Statesman, Lilla Mason

Discoverer, Jane Hoeppner

Luna Popp, Anne Chapin

Break

Double XL++++//, Caitlin Zech
Primetime, Peggy Schueneman
Bella A, Heather Brady

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Gary Rockwell at C; Sandy Oshorn at B

10:43 AM
10:50 AM
10:57 AM
11:04 AM
11:11 AM
11:18 AM
11:25 AM
11:32 AM
11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:53 AM
12:00 PM
12:07 PM
12:14 PM

654
121
604
589
869
673
756
894
764
629
9575
667
519

San Marino, Shannon Stevens
Fontane, Denise Cole

G-Star, Heather Ferguson
Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers
Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling
Frazier, Martin Kuhn

Sinatra Hit, Natalie Truman
Genevieve HF, Laura Sevriens
Behold The Desert, Laura Hermanson
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Veyron, Erin McCloud

CF Double Dare, Zoe Roy

Delta L, Mike Suchanek

LUNCH

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

Q
Q

Q

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Sandy Osborn at C; Gary Rockwell at B

1:10 PM
1:18 PM
1:26 PM
1:34 PM
1:42 PM
1:50 PM
1:58 PM
2:06 PM
2:14 PM
2:22 PM
2:30 PM
2:38 PM
2:46 PM
2:54 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM
3:33 PM
3:41 PM
3:49 PM

736
770
584
697
634
556
701
662
767
507
684
528
880
805
578

501
521
883
119

Florinus, Belinda Chu

Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Easton, Kelly Grant

Esteban, Judith Nordstrom

Balalaika, Barbara Butman

D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas
Galliano, Victoria Stanley

Aureo, Patricia McVary

Who'll Stop The Rayn, Micah Andrews
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Dhelmonico, Dana Nause

Casey, Cathy Scholten

lhs Geramiahs Mary Catherine, Jennifer Foss
Rianna, Kendall Brookhart

Palladium Vt, Allison Jones

Break

Sunshine, Elisabeth Dewar

Hannigan L, Mike Suchanek

Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter

De Blasio, Belinda Chu

Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open
Sandy Osborn at C; Gary Rockwell at B

3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM
4:21 PM

112
594
107
687

Swiss W, Betsy Steiner
Reveille, Amy Beissner
Devotion, Amy Schaaf
Raissa, Jessie Steiner

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Q Open

Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
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Thursday, November 10, 2016

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 113, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:58 AM

824
518
667
622
629
589
121
685
763
880
617
565
520
723
660

719
697
740
729
700
512
106
519
698
744
862

Carter Bass at C
Hanno, Rhonda Elledge
Fighting Chance L, Mike Suchanek
CF Double Dare, Zoe Roy
Gotham, Sara Stone
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers
Fontane, Denise Cole
Frost T, Linda Currie
Windermere DDB, Missy Gilliland
lhs Geramiahs Mary Catherine, Jennifer Foss
Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy
Kulpa, Laura Myllykangas
Duchess L, Mike Suchanek
Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi
Won Ruby, Nicole Avila
Break
Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis-Gladish
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom
Angela's Angel, John Mason
Bombay Sapphire, Jennifer Evans
Hadley FDF, Katie Gustafson
Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
DEM Valiente, Renee Miller
Delta L, Mike Suchanek
Einstein, Rhonda Elledge
Aquino, Ashley Burnett
Figaro, Stephanie Collomb
LUNCH

Class 111, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open

12:45 PM
12:52 PM
12:59 PM
1:06 PM
1:13 PM
1:20 PM
1:27 PM

769
723
774
622
678
537
617

Carter Bass at C
Les Paul, Amanda Bailey
Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi
Kyff, Denise Waszak
Gotham, Sara Stone
MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez
Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy

Lexington,

Adult Am.
Q Open
Q Open
Adult Am.
Open
Q Adult Am.
Q Open
Adult Am.
Open
Q Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

O O O

Q Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Q Open
Adult Am.
Q Adult Am.
Open

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

KY
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US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF

Dressage in the Bluegrass
Schedule of Classes

Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 5070, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship Open
Janet Foy at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Adrienne Pot at M
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:24 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:12 AM
10:21 AM
10:30 AM
10:39 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:06 AM
11:15 AM

708
690
618
820
561
809
760
808
782
623
583
822
567

669
659
737
706
527
848
741
522

Xenophon SMF, Jesse Collins
Jewel's Amethyst , Eliane Cordia-Van Reesema
Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Gran Casso, Jenna Stern
Armante, Sara Spofford

San Corazon, Morgan Barrows
Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong

Zarcita, Debbie Hill

Titus, Sheila Schils

Jazz Dance, Brittany Burson
Somerhall, Ashley Wimmer
Montana, Jessica Jo Tate
Wranger, Heather Kurtz

Break

What Happen, Heather Mendiburu
Hemmingway, Kelli Mardell
Liaison, Susan Ighani

Faolan, Bridget Hay

Fiero, Lauren Sprieser
Kynynmont Gunsmoke's Gideon, Jessica Jo Tate
Faye, John Mason

Hero L, Mike Suchanek

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 507A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate I Championship AA
Janet Foy at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Adrienne Pot at M
11:24 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:35 PM

11:24 AM
11:33 AM
11:42 AM
11:51 AM
12:00 PM
12:09 PM
1:20 PM
1:29 PM
1:38 PM
1:47 PM
1:56 PM
2:05 PM
2:14 PM
2:23 PM
2:32 PM
2:41 PM
2:50 PM
2:59 PM
3:08 PM
3:17 PM
3:32 PM
3:41 PM
3:50 PM
3:59 PM
4:08 PM
4:17 PM
4:26 PM

Class 509A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA
Christel Carlson at E; Michael Osinski at C; Sandra Hotz at M
4:50 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 6:02 PM

4:50 PM
4:59 PM
5:08 PM
5:17 PM
5:26 PM
5:35 PM
5:44 PM
5:53 PM
6:02 PM
6:11 PM

663
590
563
544
804

626
727
790
646
615
534
813
859
672
563
637
871
754

611
668
624
541
702
675
548

811
555
653
568
873
570
865
603
545
768

Leoluigi, Lezlie Rehagen
Remus, Julie Cook

Bella A, Heather Brady

Unity, Mary Kraft

Real Diamond, Laurie Simons
LUNCH

Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks
Wenesa, Elma Garcia

Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien

New York City Slicker, Jody Swimmer
Primetime, Peggy Schueneman
Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson
Scholastica, Amy Swerdlin
Teske van G, Jamie Knight

Eye Candy, Robin Mattson
Alada High Socks, Kathy Nardi
Algebraic Expression, Susan Griffiths
Coogan, Maureen Sullivan
Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Break

Damani, Alexandra Krossen
Wish, Jessica Nilles

Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks
Zidane, Becky Shealy
Tannehauser, Alison Bush
Ruben, Erin Cartwright

Amigo, Darcy Gaines

Plato Carlos, Virginia Moon

Don Milenium, Heather Brady
Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney

Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Kaboom, Mary Callan

Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow
Wilby, Phyllis Sumner

Zabaco, Amy Grahn
Tennyson-ISF, Suzie Halle
Gentleman, Kristin Herzing

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 5090, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open
Christel Carlson at E; Gary Rockwell at C; Sandra Hotz at M
7:40 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:05 PM

7:40 PM
7:49 PM
7:58 PM
8:07 PM
8:16 PM
8:25 PM
8:34 PM
8:43 PM
8:52 PM
9:02 PM
9:11 PM
9:20 PM
9:29 PM
9:38 PM
9:47 PM
9:56 PM

734
656
784
644
529
792
610
749

771
550
801
852
579
572
596

Loanshark, Kristine Howe
Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart
Chackomo M, Laura Burket
Wrigley, Sharon McCusker

Ellegria, Lauren Sprieser
Sagacious HF, Chase Hickok
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins

Break

Ive Been Ripped+, Jessica Fussner
Lagrima, Sara Spofford

Bahai, Nora Batchelder

Kastel's Akeem Foldager, Charlotte Jorst
Leonardo, Kim Gentry

Don Principe, James Koford

Sir Velo, Noel Williams

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 5040, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship Open
Sandy Osborn at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Joan Darnell at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:19 AM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:23 AM
10:31 AM
10:39 AM
10:47 AM
10:55 AM
11:03 AM
11:11 AM

Class 505A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA
Joan Darnell at H; Liselotte Fore at C; Sandy Osborn at B
11:25 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:47 PM

11:25 AM
11:33 AM
11:41 AM
11:49 AM
11:57 AM
12:05 PM
1:05 PM
1:13 PM
1:21 PM
1:29 PM
1:37 PM
1:45 PM
1:53 PM
2:01 PM
2:09 PM
2:17 PM
2:25 PM
2:33 PM

686
77
766
879
732
797
647
639
609
757
803
636
743
619
716

728
863
775
687
846
564
806
614

532
581
651
798
657

679
772
762
508
586
765
854
516
585
696
680
826

FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen
Quartett, Shannon Betts

Rapson, Martin Kuhn

Grimaldi, Jennifer Foss

Rubico, Shannon Dahmer
Desdemona, Nicole Levy

Mojito RH, Gaylen Davis

HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Cordia-Van Reesema
Vashti, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson
Fifi MLW, Nora Batchelder

Figaro H, Angela Jackson
McKensey, John Mason

Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Laurel, Lauren Chumley

Break

Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Pik L's Donabella, Shannon Stevens
Fillemon MVN, Patrick Tigchelaar
Raissa, Jessie Steiner

Flavius MF, James Koford
Guateque 1V, Stacey Hastings
Freida, vy Backes

Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell

Luna Popp, Anne Chapin

Just Georgie, Kathryn Bennett
Ayrus, Catherine Jacob
Donneur, Katherine Lewis
Talbot, Janice Turner

LUNCH

Vignette, Jill Dearing

LP Snickers, Michelle Freeman
Harley, Amy Rippy
Remanessa, Julie McCrady
Otto, Stacy Rose

Win/Win Situation, Julia Denton
Crownprinz, Mary Youngblood
Improv, Katherine Short
Double XL++++//, Caitlin Zech
Famos, Chelsea Westra
Statesman, Lilla Mason

Bravo, Joan Gariboldi

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

3:00 PM
3:09 PM
3:18 PM
3:27 PM
3:36 PM
3:45 PM
3:54 PM
4:03 PM
4:12 PM
4:21 PM
4:30 PM
4:39 PM

793
778
747
124
104
858
810
123
677
650
627
515

Sandy Osborn at C
Whitney, Karen Lipp
Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide
G-Sharp, Rebekah Wesatzke
Police, Stacey Hastings
Xisto Interagro, Kelli Mardell
Collingwood, Michelle Baker
San Nero, Debbie Hill
Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate
QueBa HM, Allison Kavey
Uniga, George Williams
Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron
Fetichin, Nicole Harrington

o O

O

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 5010, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship Open
Carter Bass at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Christel Carlson at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:45 AM

8:00 AM 519 Delta L, Mike Suchanek

8:07 AM 764 Behold The Desert, Laura Hermanson
8:14 AM 763 Windermere DDB, Missy Gilliland
8:21 AM 629 Maestoso Alfaya Il, Jessica Starck

8:28 AM 723 Sterling, Elizabeth Gagliardi

8:35 AM 617 Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy

8:42 AM 604 G-Star, Heather Ferguson

8:49 AM 654 San Marino, Shannon Stevens

8:56 AM 667 CF Double Dare, Zoe Roy

9:03 AM 894 Genevieve HF, Laura Sevriens

9:10 AM 769 Les Paul, Amanda Bailey
9:17 AM 718 Campione, Emily Donaldson
9:24 AM 537 Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez
9:31 AM 673 Frazier, Martin Kuhn

9:38 AM 520 Duchess L, Mike Suchanek

Class 263, FEI Intermediate | AA/Open

10:10 AM 623 Jazz Dance, Brittany Burson
10:19 AM 523 Daliance, KT Harrington

10:28 AM 758 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton
10:37 AM 9823 Be Cool Metall, Nelson Long

10:46 AM 105 Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin

10:55 AM 796 Floratina, Nicole Levy

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Carter Bass at C
11:04 AM 866 Bon'a Parte, Yvonne De Haan
11:12 AM 703 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan
11:21 AM 600 Weltrubin 5, Jacquelynn Mackie

11:29 AM 733 Excalibur, Emily Sorensen
11:38 AM 735 Dimora S, Brooke Voldbaek
11:46 AM 711 Audi, Emily Donaldson
11:55 AM 107 Devotion, Amy Schaaf
12:03 PM 536 Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski
12:12 PM LUNCH

Carter Bass at C

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open S
Open -
Open

Adult Am. S
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
AA
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 213A, USEF First Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q
Carter Bass at C

1:10 PM
1:18 PM
1:26 PM
1:34 PM
1:42 PM
1:50 PM
1:58 PM
2:06 PM
2:14 PM
2:22 PM
2:30 PM
2:38 PM
2:46 PM
2:54 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM
3:33 PM
3:41 PM
3:49 PM
3:57 PM
4:05 PM
4:13 PM
4:21 PM
4:29 PM
4:37 PM
4:45 PM

698
685
678
589
877
569
787
842
665
816
509
655
815
694
761

106
605
719
869
598
744
535
830
101
551
824

Einstein, Rhonda Elledge
Frost T, Linda Currie

MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman

Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers
First Edition, Tracey True

Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund

Ben, Amanda Apesos

Akvavit, Kiley Dill

Stiletto MRF, Shannon Langer
Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Julie Roche
Aeris, Erin Zimmermann
Baltimore, Linda Kimbell

Call Me Waylon, Anne Wilson
Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni
Allegria, Ann-Christine Erikson
Break

DEM Valiente, Renee Miller

Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis-Gladish
Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling
Ferrante CF, John Schaaf
Aquino, Ashley Burnett

Black Ice, Lynn Shea

Florante YF, Kimberly Pate

BA Vyagra Bey++++//, Mary Skittino
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath
Hanno, Rhonda Elledge

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:15 AM
8:22 AM
8:30 AM
8:37 AM
8:45 AM
8:52 AM

537
769
608
742
800
756
560
678

Sarah Geikie at C
Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez
Les Paul, Amanda Bailey
Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen
Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn
Don Viamo, Michele Mooney
Sinatra Hit, Natalie Truman
Siri, Nicole Harrington
MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman

Class 2330, USEF Third Level Test Three O GAIG/USDF Q

9:00 AM
9:08 AM
9:16 AM
9:24 AM
9:32 AM
9:40 AM
9:48 AM
9:56 AM
10:11 AM
10:19 AM
10:27 AM

108
109
837
839
705
652
639

118
692
889

Sarah Geikie at C
Rock Of Ages, Meghan Leagjeld
GiForce, Kelli Mardell
Mirror Image, Shelley Van Den Neste
Good Lookin', Claire Hodges
Zolansky M, Katie Joyce
Don Philippo, Callie Jones
HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Break
Oelizan, Meghan Leagjeld
Prinz Pontus We, Kristen Becker
Don Claudio, Kaylee Christensen

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open

10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:50 AM

533
601
510

Sarah Geikie at C
Thor, Amy Sletten
Davina, Fiona Gowers
Recess, Kari Schmitt

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 503A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA
Sarah Geikie at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Michael Osinski at B
11:10 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:28 PM

11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
12:14 PM
12:22 PM
1:25 PM
1:33 PM
1:41 PM
1:49 PM
1:57 PM
2:05 PM
2:13 PM
2:21 PM
2:29 PM
2:37 PM
2:45 PM
2:53 PM
3:01 PM
3:09 PM
3:17 PM
3:25 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM

736
587
634
883
874
630
578
557
697

759
767
853
501
658
507
699
662
781
565
770
684
870
701
542

584
528
812
556
833
805

Florinus, Belinda Chu
Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
Balalaika, Barbara Butman
Fifinella GCF, Bonnie Canter
FS Djambo, Andrea Jackson
Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik
Palladium Vt, Allison Jones
Divine Comedy, Jessica Keating
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom
LUNCH

Hampton, Ashlee Watts

Who'll Stop The Rayn, Micah Andrews

SS Seraphina, Heather Fultz
Sunshine, Elisabeth Dewar
Conquest, Danielle Welch
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Paolillo
Aureo, Patricia McVary

Evita, Lucy Tidd

Kulpa, Laura Myllykangas
Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Dhelmonico, Dana Nause

Let's Play, Wisti Nelson
Galliano, Victoria Stanley
Marco Polo GS, Liberty Seaford
Break

Easton, Kelly Grant

Casey, Cathy Scholten
Quileute CCW, Amy Swerdlin
D'iego JRF, Laura Myllykangas
Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge

Rianna, Kendall Brookhart

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 233A, USEF Third Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM

724
524
594
788
645
613
799
546
794
502
726
770
602
577
891

676
554
836

William Warren at C
Veto, Nicole Rickards
Finestep HW, Lisa Rush
Reveille, Amy Beissner
Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling
Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland
Silke, Donna Chiocca
Dahlia Ace, Lyn Davis
Enkeur NPF, Sarah Kern
Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith
Zoe Ludinga, Marissa Long
Danola, Toni Hanover
Fiona's Sonata, David Derascavage
Dow Jones |, Christopher Palabe
Sirrius, Sharon Munroe
E. Felix, Kristen Ortt
Break
Rohan, Amy Richwine
Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola

Class 273, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate 11 TOC AA/Open

10:52 AM

593

William Warren at C
Dominic LHF, Rhonda Dretel

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open

11:01 AM
11:09 AM
11:17 AM
11:25 AM
11:33 AM
11:41 AM
11:57 AM

872
549
112
738
714
688

William Warren at C
Djibbe van 'Den Hoekse Hoeve', Marybeth Perez Soto
Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Swiss W, Betsy Steiner
Winterfair, Andrea Hart
Alegria, Janell Scherbarth
Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner
LUNCH

Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:12 PM
2:21 PM
2:30 PM
2:39 PM
2:48 PM
2:57 PM
3:17 PM
3:26 PM
3:35 PM

638
691
748
733
111
789
530
731
115
845
616
661
750

597
831
110

William Warren at C
Centeno XIl, Barbara Bonk
Balanchine, Tom Murray
Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox
Excalibur, Emily Sorensen
Discoverer, Jane Hoeppner
Uniek, Caroline Adams
Glimmeratii, Julie Davies Pagels
The King of Rock'n Roll, Shannon Dahmer
Destinee, Heidi Williams
Petrus PJ, Shelley Van Den Neste
Westen, Jessica Paine
Indigo Magiste De Mars, Elizabeth Gervasio
Glorianna, Erika-West Danque
Break
Deuce, Jamie McDevitt
Duque Top, Courtney O'Brien
Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

3:44 PM
3:51 PM
3:58 PM
4:05 PM
4:12 PM
4:19 PM

664
102
562
121
605
589

William Warren at C
Shakespeare Jet Invader, Tiffany Goldman
DJ Desert Destiny, Andria Bozzardi
Vigoureux, Liz Bromberg
Fontane, Denise Cole
Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 11, 2016

Ring 6 (Walnut)

Class 2230, USEF Second Level Test Three O GAIG/USDF Q

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM

739
751
511
558
693
717
518
779
660
707
705
825
601
580
503
674
510
521
880

Michael Osinski at C
Adante's Image, John Mason
In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt
Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski
Amadeus, Kristen Becker
Nikolas, Lauren Chumley
Fighting Chance L, Mike Suchanek
Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack
Won Ruby, Nicole Avila
Fauna, Bridget Hay
Zolansky M, Katie Joyce
Zeppelin, Emilee Spinelli
Davina, Fiona Gowers
Forte NPF, Anne Aloi
Briel B, Gwen Poulin
Two Tall Jigs, Amanda Getto
Recess, Kari Schmitt
Hannigan L, Mike Suchanek
Ilhs Geramiahs Mary Catherine, Jennifer Foss

Class 223A, USEF Second Level Test Three AA GAIG/USDF Q

10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM

715
794
643
524
671
551
533

Christel Carlson at C
Ek Taj Mahal, Michelle Davidge
Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith
Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk
Finestep HW, Lisa Rush
Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath
Thor, Amy Sletten

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open

11:34 AM
11:41 AM
11:48 AM
11:55 AM

888
774
857

Christel Carlson at C
Call My Agent HU, Rebecca Polan
Kyff, Denise Waszak
Gotham, Lisha Marshall
LUNCH

Class 2130, USEF First Level Test Three Open GAIG/USDF Q

1:00 PM
1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM

681
511
121
640
504
560
700
629
740

Christel Carlson at C
Ferragamo TF, Angela Jackson
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt
Fontane, Denise Cole
Shanel, Sara Schmitt
Rapunzel, Kayla Mckay
Siri, Nicole Harrington
Hadley FDF, Katie Gustafson
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Angela's Angel, John Mason

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF

Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 613A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Michael Osinski at E; Sandra Hotz at C; Joan Darnell at M

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 9:30 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM

748
508
721
765
713
597
679
532
798
586

Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox
Remanessa, Julie McCrady
Leonidas Van Pelt, Alison Otter
Win/Win Situation, Julia Denton
Shalimar , Birgitt Dagge

Deuce, Jamie McDevitt
Vignette, Jill Dearing

Luna Popp, Anne Chapin
Donneur, Katherine Lewis

Otto, Stacy Rose

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Class 6120, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

9:45 AM

9:54 AM
10:03 AM
10:12 AM
10:21 AM
10:30 AM
10:39 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:07 AM
11:16 AM
11:25 AM
11:34 AM
11:43 AM
11:52 AM
12:01 PM
12:10 PM
12:19 PM

837
728
614
652
889
536
828
686

600
738
839
776
564
639
757
716

Sandra Hotz at E; Michael Osinski at C; Joan Darnell at M

9:45 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 12:19 PM
Mirror Image, Shelley Van Den Neste

Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell
Don Philippo, Callie Jones

Don Claudio, Kaylee Christensen
Valsar, Lynn Jendrowski

Diano, Juliet Hess

FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Allen
Break

Weltrubin 5, Jacquelynn Mackie
Winterfair, Andrea Hart

Good Lookin', Claire Hodges
Reina, Isabella Thorpe

Guateque 1V, Stacey Hastings

HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Vashti, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson
Laurel, Lauren Chumley

LUNCH

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6140, US Dressage Finals Intermediate | Freestyle Championship Open
Sandra Hotz at E; Michael Osinski at C; Joan Darnell at M
1:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:31 PM

1:30 PM
1:39 PM
1:48 PM
1:57 PM
2:06 PM
2:15 PM
2:24 PM
2:33 PM
2:42 PM
2:51 PM
3:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:37 PM
3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM

Class 614A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate | Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Gary Rockwell at E; Liselotte Fore at C; Sarah Geikie at M
4:44 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 6:23 PM

4:44 PM
4:53 PM
5:02 PM
5:11 PM
5:20 PM
5:29 PM
5:38 PM
5:47 PM
5:56 PM
6:05 PM
6:14 PM

7:30 PM
7:39 PM
7:48 PM
7:57 PM
8:06 PM
8:15 PM
8:24 PM
8:33 PM
8:42 PM

809
583
782
760
682
758
567
710
868
878

669
838
796
618
659
523
623
860
741

534
548
541
832
859
790
893
611
754
576
637

881
570
545
603
568
768
785
653
865

San Corazon, Morgan Barrows
Somerhall, Ashley Wimmer

Titus, Sheila Schils

Lhincoln, Cody Armstrong

Don Camillo, Sarah Diggin
Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton
Wranger, Heather Kurtz

GP Ubilee, Kayla Barteau

Winter, Yvonne De Haan

Casaro, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson
Break

What Happen, Heather Mendiburu
Lorenzo van de SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Floratina, Nicole Levy

Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Hemmingway, Kelli Mardell
Daliance, KT Harrington

Jazz Dance, Brittany Burson
Beerend W., Linda Strine

Faye, John Mason

Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson
Amigo, Darcy Gaines

Zidane, Becky Shealy

Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge
Teske van G, Jamie Knight
Watch Me M, Mary O'Brien
Moonshine, Anna Jaffe

Damani, Alexandra Krossen
Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger
Beau-Regard, Clare Morrison
Algebraic Expression, Susan Griffiths

Enebro XIV, Lee Burton

Royal Konig, Lauren Thornlow
Tennyson-ISF, Suzie Halle
Zabaco, Amy Grahn

Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Gentleman, Kristin Herzing
Wietze G, Lynnette Wadsworth
Fabio, Jenifer Gaffney

Wilby, Phyllis Sumner

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Class 615A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
William Warren at E; Janet Foy at C; Gary Rockwell at M
7:30 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 8:51 PM

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6150, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Open

9:11 PM
9:20 PM
9:29 PM
9:38 PM
9:47 PM
9:56 PM
10:05 PM
10:14 PM
10:23 PM
10:32 PM
10:41 PM

801
515
572
734
818
747
610
749
677
792
529

William Warren at E; Janet Foy at C; Liselotte Fore at M
9:11 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:50 PM

Bahai, Nora Batchelder
Fetichin, Nicole Harrington
Don Principe, James Koford
Loanshark, Kristine Howe
Malcarat, Jacqueline MacDonald Cuddy
G-Sharp, Rebekah Wesatzke
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins
QueBa HM, Allison Kavey
Sagacious HF, Chase Hickok
Ellegria, Lauren Sprieser

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 602A, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship AA
Jane Weatherwax at H; Carter Bass at C; Christel Carlson at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:59 AM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:23 AM
10:31 AM
10:39 AM
10:47 AM
10:55 AM
11:03 AM
11:11 AM
11:19 AM
11:27 AM
11:35 AM
11:43 AM
11:51 AM
11:59 AM

535
509
698
869
787
759
655
744
622
729
856
665
599
830
781

816
815
634
824
719
685
605
569
5561
722
697
565
598

Black Ice, Lynn Shea

Aeris, Erin Zimmermann

Einstein, Rhonda Elledge
Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling
Ben, Amanda Apesos

Hampton, Ashlee Watts
Baltimore, Linda Kimbell

Aquino, Ashley Burnett

Gotham, Sara Stone

Bombay Sapphire, Jennifer Evans
Coracao de Leao HM, Naida-Ann Mirza
Stiletto MRF, Shannon Langer
Maximus, Ariel Stanley

Florante YF, Kimberly Pate

Evita, Lucy Tidd

Break

Eagle Fan Bosksicht, Julie Roche
Call Me Waylon, Anne Wilson
Balalaika, Barbara Butman
Hanno, Rhonda Elledge

Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis-Gladish
Frost T, Linda Currie

Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath

Sing A Song LC, Alison Otter
Esteban, Judith Nordstrom

Kulpa, Laura Myllykangas
Ferrante CF, John Schaaf
LUNCH

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 604A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship AA
Christel Carlson at H; Jane Weatherwax at C; Carter Bass at B
1:00 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:24 PM

1:00 PM
1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12 PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM

594
524
501
602
726
794
577
788
755
676
502
554
724
812
546

836
613
817
645
799
805
891
501

Reveille, Amy Beissner

Finestep HW, Lisa Rush

Makers Mark, Rhonda Dretel
Dow Jones |, Christopher Palabe
Danola, Toni Hanover

Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith

Sirrius, Sharon Munroe

Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling
Victorious Secret, Susan Sulentic
Rohan, Amy Richwine

Zoe Ludinga, Marissa Long
Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Veto, Nicole Rickards

Quileute CCW, Amy Swerdlin
Enkeur NPF, Sarah Kern

Break

Forum's Valdano, Laura Viola
Silke, Donna Chiocca

Inke FCF, Julie Roche

Fleur Royale, Linda Egeland
Dahlia Ace, Lyn Davis

Rianna, Kendall Brookhart

E. Felix, Kristen Ortt

Sunshine, Elisabeth Dewar

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 363, FEI Intermediate I AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM

691
706
105

Sandy Osborn at C

Balanchine, Tom Murray
Faolan, Bridget Hay
Belisario Interagro, Katherine Poulin

Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open

8:27 AM
8:35 AM
8:43 AM
8:51 AM
8:59 AM
9:07 AM
9:15 AM

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Sandy Osborn at C

9:23 AM
9:31 AM

846
113
714
581
647
797
118

657
743

Sandy Osborn at C

Flavius MF, James Koford
Unico, Mary Katherine Leveridge
Alegria, Janell Scherbarth

Just Georgie, Kathryn Bennett
Mojito RH, Gaylen Davis
Desdemona, Nicole Levy
Oelizan, Meghan Leagjeld

Talbot, Janice Turner
McKensey, John Mason

Q

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
AA
AA
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Class 611A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur

10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:18 AM
10:27 AM
10:36 AM
10:45 AM
10:54 AM
11:03 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:30 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:57 AM

1:00 PM

1:09 PM

874
853
833
745
630
606
587
643
641
671
528
507
577

695
805

Sandy Osborn at H; William Warren at C; Janet Foy at B
10:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 1:18 PM

FS Djambo, Andrea Jackson
SS Seraphina, Heather Fultz
Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge
Quigley, Ellen Ruckert

Onyx, Kaitlyn Twardzik

Brina, Stephanie Baranko
Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
Wanderfee, Barbara Bytwerk
Amadeus, Malena Brisbois
Diamond Dureza, Caryn Vesperman
Casey, Cathy Scholten
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Sirrius, Sharon Munroe
LUNCH

Fakhjir H, Chelsea Westra
Rianna, Kendall Brookhart

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 6110, US Dressage Finals Second Level Freestyle Championship Open
Sandy Osborn at H; Janet Foy at C; William Warren at B
1:28 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:21 PM

1:28 PM
1:37 PM
1:46 PM
1:55 PM
2:04 PM
2:13 PM
2:22 PM
2:31 PM
2:40 PM
2:49 PM
2:58 PM
3:07 PM
3:16 PM
3:25 PM
3:34 PM
3:54 PM
4:03 PM
4:12 PM

844
746
876
864
514
720
674
517
753
601
558
855
693
867

705
547
825

Florijn SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler

Niko, Jutta Heinsohn

FHF Pequin, Korin Rinaldo
Emerald, Jennifer Conour

Elora, Abby Boswell

Two Tall Jigs, Amanda Getto

Celtic Flame, Laura Burket
Boldness Be My Friend SLR, Deirdre Malburg
Davina, Fiona Gowers

Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski

Dante Rdl, Martin Arnold

Amadeus, Kristen Becker

Confetti APT, Jennifer Boblitt

Break

Zolansky M, Katie Joyce
Neapolitano Gloria , Kate Phillips
Zeppelin, Emilee Spinelli

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 6020, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship Open

Gary Rockwell at H; Adrienne Pot at C; Liselotte Fore at B

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:31 AM

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:07 AM
10:15 AM
10:23 AM

Class 6050, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship Open
Liselotte Fore at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Adrienne Pot at B

518
740
673
640
746
700
504
689
519
617
681
537
763
707

660
520
512

Fighting Chance L, Mike Suchanek
Angela's Angel, John Mason
Frazier, Martin Kuhn

Shanel, Sara Schmitt

Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler

Hadley FDF, Katie Gustafson
Rapunzel, Kayla Mckay

Jewel's Fellow, Jessica Forend
Delta L, Mike Suchanek

Au Revoir, Heather McCarthy
Ferragamo TF, Angela Jackson
Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez
Windermere DDB, Missy Gilliland
Fauna, Bridget Hay

Break

Won Ruby, Nicole Avila

Duchess L, Mike Suchanek
Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington

10:40 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:05 PM

10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:05 AM
11:14 AM
11:22 AM
11:31 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:05 PM
1:05 PM
1:13 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:39 PM
1:47 PM
1:56 PM

733
549
757
538
688
731
703
728
807
861

863
872
802
752
735
513
711

Excalibur, Emily Sorensen

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Vashti, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson

Zuni Sunrijse, Lynn VandenBerg

Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner

The King of Rock'n Roll, Shannon Dahmer
Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan

Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Cartier, Debbie Hill

Solemia, Stephanie Collomb

LUNCH

Pik L's Donabella, Shannon Stevens
Djibbe van 'Den Hoekse Hoeve', Marybeth Perez Soto
Micanopy RH, Nora Batchelder
Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Dimora S, Brooke Voldbaek

Hielo MOR, Nicole Harrington

Audi, Emily Donaldson

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 353, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

2:20 PM
2:29 PM
2:38 PM
2:47 PM
2:56 PM
3:05 PM
3:14 PM
3:23 PM
3:32 PM
3:41 PM
3:50 PM
3:59 PM
4:08 PM
4:17 PM
4:26 PM

826
612
110
7
875
725
616
588
648
626
638
111
651
657
115

Adrienne Potat C
Bravo, Joan Gariboldi
Town and Country Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield
Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven
Quartett, Shannon Betts
Majestik LHF, Jessica Spracklin
Donavan, Akiko Yamazaki
Westen, Jessica Paine
Passhawn, Mary Kraft
Elzarma TF, Rebekah Mingari
Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks
Centeno XII, Barbara Bonk
Discoverer, Jane Hoeppner
Ayrus, Catherine Jacob
Talbot, Janice Turner
Destinee, Heidi Williams

AA
Open
Open
Open S
Open
AA
Open
AA
Open

AA
AA

AA
Open
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 301, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:07 AM

631
795

Sarah Geikie at C
Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh
Deep Woods, Haley Lundin

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

8:14 AM
8:22 AM
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM
9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM

510
582
521
628
119
739
827
715
712
551
766
511

Sarah Geikie at C
Recess, Kari Schmitt
Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt
Hannigan L, Mike Suchanek
Second Wind, Alexis Tozour
De Blasio, Belinda Chu
Adante's Image, John Mason
Justice, Suzanne Graham
Ek Taj Mahal, Michelle Davidge
Beaujolais 75, Emily Donaldson
Rosalee, Meredith McGrath
Rapson, Martin Kuhn
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt

Class 383, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

10:10 AM
10:19 AM
10:28 AM
10:37 AM
10:46 AM
10:55 AM
11:04 AM

595
124
810
104
793
873
778

Sarah Geikie at C
Freedom, Patricia Becker
Police, Stacey Hastings
San Nero, Debbie Hill
Xisto Interagro, Kelli Mardell
Whitney, Karen Lipp
Kaboom, Mary Callan
Bon De Niro, Pamela Aide

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

11:13 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM
11:37 AM
11:45 AM
12:50 PM

119
692
886
108

736

Sarah Geikie at C
De Blasio, Belinda Chu
Prinz Pontus We, Kristen Becker
Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson
Rock Of Ages, Meghan Leagjeld
LUNCH
Florinus, Belinda Chu

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

AA
Open

Open
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 5 (Walnut)

Class 303, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

12:58 PM
1:05 PM
1:12 PM
1:19 PM
1:26 PM
1:33 PM
1:40 PM
1:47 PM
1:54 PM
2:01 PM
2:08 PM
2:15PM
2:22 PM
2:29 PM
2:36 PM
2:43 PM
2:50 PM
2:57 PM
3:05 PM
3:11 PM

842
795
526
543
562
592
885
589
857
847
629
840
102
888
121
774
730
525
114
531

Sarah Geikie at C
Akvavit, Kiley Dill
Deep Woods, Haley Lundin
Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser
Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark
Vigoureux, Liz Bromberg
Filander, Jessica McCaskill
Groovin, Caitlin Zech
Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers
Gotham, Lisha Marshall
Daen's Velvet Hope, Sarah Sharpe
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Gerona, Kathryn Hoog
DJ Desert Destiny, Andria Bozzardi
Call My Agent HU, Rebecca Polan
Fontane, Denise Cole
Kyff, Denise Waszak
Viva Las Vegas, Ann Boehning
Anamchara Temair, Annmarie Hernick Brockhouse
Classic City, Anna Hichborn-Dunlap
The Usual Suspect, Lysa Hodgson

Class 311, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open

3:37 PM
3:44 PM
3:51 PM
3:58 PM

847
742
756
829

Sarah Geikie at C
Daen's Velvet Hope, Sarah Sharpe
Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn
Sinatra Hit, Natalie Truman
Chex The Doctor, Janet Tornelli-Mitchell

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, November 12, 2016

Ring 6 (Walnut)

Class 321, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open

8:30 AM
8:37 AM
8:45 AM
8:52 AM

717
103
510
109

Susan Mandas at C
Nikolas, Lauren Chumley
Bonne Vie, Madison Lee
Recess, Kari Schmitt
GiForce, Kelli Mardell

Class 313, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

9:00 AM
9:08 AM
9:16 AM
9:24 AM
9:32 AM
9:40 AM
9:48 AM
9:56 AM
10:04 AM
10:24 AM
10:32 AM
10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM

560
887
101
678
589
114
779
850

862
631
769
670
629
814
842
800
512
511
537
121
106

Susan Mandas at C
Siri, Nicole Harrington
Lucks Dodger Bar, Virginia Moser
BA Vyagra Bey++++//, Mary Skittino
MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers
Classic City, Anna Hichborn-Dunlap
Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack
Un Ami, Nan Troutman
Break
Figaro, Stephanie Collomb
Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh
Les Paul, Amanda Bailey
Sea Anthem, Stephanie Brazus
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Willow's Dream, Marge Savage
Akvavit, Kiley Dill
Don Viamo, Michele Mooney
Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
My Second Fling, Kari Schmitt
Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez
Fontane, Denise Cole
DEM Valiente, Renee Miller

Lexington, KY

O 0000

O O O o O O

o 0 O

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
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US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF

Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, November 13, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 712A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
William Warren at E; Sandra Hotz at C; Jane Weatherwax at M

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 10:15 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:06 AM

843
714
505
554
662
786
788
586
886
892
606
833
581
695
794

Java Joe, Patty Keim

Alegria, Janell Scherbarth

Rosevelt, Faye Flynn

Favory Canada, Katelyn Myllykangas
Aureo, Patricia McVary

Infanta, Dana Cravey

Dolcetto O, Teresa Fickling

Otto, Stacy Rose

Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson
Welt Diamont, Mary Swartz

Brina, Stephanie Baranko

Laxwell, Birgitt Dagge

Just Georgie, Kathryn Bennett
Fakhjir H, Chelsea Westra

Agathon JP, Kelly Griffith

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Class 7060, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship Open

Sandra Hotz at E; William Warren at C; Jane Weatherwax at M

10:30 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 2:13 PM

10:30 AM
10:39 AM
10:48 AM
10:57 AM
11:06 AM
11:15 AM
11:24 AM
11:33 AM
11:42 AM
11:51 AM
12:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:19 PM
1:28 PM
1:37 PM
1:46 PM
1:55 PM
2:04 PM

703
741
522
809
618
791
691
706
735
731

549
612
822
583
750
669
616

Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan

Faye, John Mason

Hero L, Mike Suchanek

San Corazon, Morgan Barrows

Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell

Samhitas, Endel Ots

Balanchine, Tom Murray

Faolan, Bridget Hay

Dimora S, Brooke Voldbaek

The King of Rock'n Roll, Shannon Dahmer
LUNCH

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Town and Country Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield
Montana, Jessica Jo Tate

Somerhall, Ashley Wimmer

Glorianna, Erika-West Danque

What Happen, Heather Mendiburu
Westen, Jessica Paine

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Sunday, November 13, 2016

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 7130, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Open
Sandra Hotz at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; William Warren at M

2:25 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 4:40 PM

2:25 PM
2:34 PM
2:43 PM
2:52 PM
3:01 PM
3:10 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:37 PM
3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:03 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM
4:31 PM

728
709
757
821
648
530
875
807
752
738
566
513
612
621
845

Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Raymond, Kayla Barteau

Vashti, Kristin Wasemiller-Knutson
Freedance, Jenna Stern

Elzarma TF, Rebekah Mingari
Glimmeratii, Julie Davies Pagels
Majestik LHF, Jessica Spracklin
Cartier, Debbie Hill

Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Winterfair, Andrea Hart

Zodiaco dos Pinhais, Katherine Abrams
Hielo MOR, Nicole Harrington

Town and Country Elancourt, Reese Koffler-Stanfield
Katharina V.V., Jennifer Conour

Petrus PJ, Shelley Van Den Neste

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Sunday, November 13, 2016 Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 706A, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Georges Championship AA
Gary Rockwell at H; Sarah Geikie at C; Carter Bass at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:24 AM

8:00 AM 638 Centeno XllI, Barbara Bonk Adult Am.
8:09 AM 893 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe Adult Am.
8:18 AM 798 Donneur, Katherine Lewis Adult Am.
8:27 AM 754 Valentino, Terri Sue Wensinger Adult Am.
8:36 AM 626 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks Adult Am.
8:45 AM 831 Duque Top, Courtney O'Brien Adult Am.
8:54 AM 702 Tannehauser, Alison Bush Adult Am.
9:03 AM 553 Bella A, Heather Brady Adult Am.
9:12 AM 789 Uniek, Caroline Adams Adult Am.
9:21 AM 548 Amigo, Darcy Gaines Adult Am.
9:30 AM 588 Passhawn, Mary Kraft Adult Am.
9:39 AM 725 Donavan, Akiko Yamazaki Adult Am.
9:48 AM 585 Double XL++++//, Caitlin Zech Adult Am.
9:57 AM Break
10:12 AM 611 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
10:21 AM 661 Indigo Magiste De Mars, Elizabeth Gervasio Adult Am.
10:30 AM 541 Zidane, Becky Shealy Adult Am.
10:39 AM 813 Scholastica, Amy Swerdlin Adult Am.
10:48 AM 826 Bravo, Joan Gariboldi Adult Am.
10:57 AM 748 Winnie Too, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
11:06 AM 832 Walk Of Fame, Birgitt Dagge Adult Am.
11:15 AM 727 Wenesa, Elma Garcia Adult Am.

Class 7030, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship Open
Sandy Osborn at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Carter Bass at B
11:39 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:18 PM

11:39 AM 712 Beaujolais 75, Emily Donaldson Open
11:47 AM 503 Briel B, Gwen Poulin Open
11:55 AM 558 Diesel VT, Lynn Jendrowski Open
12:03 PM LUNCH
1:10 PM 518 Fighting Chance L, Mike Suchanek Open
1:18 PM 693 Amadeus, Kristen Becker Open
1:26 PM 766 Rapson, Martin Kuhn Open
1:34 PM 580 Forte NPF, Anne Aloi Open
1:42 PM 660 Won Ruby, Nicole Avila Open
1:50 PM 506 Dorina, Alexis Losey Open
1:58 PM 739 Adante's Image, John Mason Open
2:06 PM 582 Qrown Prince, Lisa Schmidt Open
2:14 PM 717 Nikolas, Lauren Chumley Open
2:22 PM 707 Fauna, Bridget Hay Open
2:30 PM 751 In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee Open
2:38 PM 514 Emerald, Jennifer Conour Open
2:46 PM 510 Recess, Kari Schmitt Open
2:54 PM 746 Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler Open
3:02 PM 521 Hannigan L, Mike Suchanek Open
3:10 PM 692 Prinz Pontus We, Kristen Becker Open

Class 423, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Sandy Osborn at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Carter Bass at B
3:20 PM 587 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Q Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 13, 2016

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 710A, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Adult Amateur
Joan Darnell at H; Janet Foy at C; Liselotte Fore at B

8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:56 AM

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:17 AM
10:26 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM

608
694
699
742
715
800
678
819
814
642
542
722
850

533
841
557
761
531
670
829
509
631
641
773

Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen
Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni

M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Paolillo
Dorfprinz, Angelyn Gunn

Ek Taj Mahal, Michelle Davidge

Don Viamo, Michele Mooney

MSU Supersticious+, Valarie Boatman
Athalia, Carol Glover

Willow's Dream, Marge Savage
Aurora Borealis, Malena Brisbois
Marco Polo GS, Liberty Seaford

Sing A Song LC, Alison Otter

Un Ami, Nan Troutman

Break

Thor, Amy Sletten

Jasper's Secret Clover, Marissa Matthews
Divine Comedy, Jessica Keating
Allegria, Ann-Christine Erikson

The Usual Suspect, Lysa Hodgson
Sea Anthem, Stephanie Brazus

Chex The Doctor, Janet Tornelli-Mitchell
Aeris, Erin Zimmermann

Stone Of Fire, Phyllis Walsh
Amadeus, Malena Brisbois

Sundance, Rose Grant

LUNCH

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Class 7100, US Dressage Finals First Level Freestyle Championship Open

1:10 PM
1:19 PM
1:28 PM
1:37 PM
1:46 PM
1:55 PM
2:04 PM
2:13PM
2:22 PM
2:31 PM
2:40 PM
2:49 PM
2:58 PM
3:07 PM
3:16 PM
3:25 PM

560
849
887
746
539
537
827
864
628
825
779
512
607
780
629
683

Janet Foy at H; Joan Darnell at C; Liselotte Fore at B
1:10 PM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 3:34 PM

Siri, Nicole Harrington

Dina Lina SRF, Shelley Van Den Neste
Lucks Dodger Bar, Virginia Moser
Gunner, Sammi Jo Stohler

Sir Danzer, Heather Kurtz

Hanno, Debbie Rodriguez

Justice, Suzanne Graham

FHF Pequin, Korin Rinaldo
Second Wind, Alexis Tozour
Zeppelin, Emilee Spinelli

Fraulein Holle, Katie Strack
Camomila MCD, Nicole Harrington
Chips A Winner, Anna Bath

Elijah, Theresa Markwalter
Maestoso Alfaya I, Jessica Starck
Kay One, Kaitlyn Sliga

Class 473, FEI Intermediate B/Intermediate 11 TOC AA/Open

3:34 PM

123

Janet Foy at H; Joan Darnell at C; Liselotte Fore at B

Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate

12

Q

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 13, 2016

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Class 701A, US Dressage Finals Training Level Championship AA
Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
8:00 AM start; times determined by draw; class ends at 11:57 AM

8:00 AM 774 Kyff, Denise Waszak Adult Am.
8:07 AM 888 Call My Agent HU, Rebecca Polan Adult Am.
8:14 AM 756 Sinatra Hit, Natalie Truman Adult Am.
8:21 AM 655 Baltimore, Linda Kimbell Adult Am.
8:28 AM 592 Filander, Jessica McCaskill Adult Am.
8:35 AM 589 Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers Adult Am.
8:42 AM 877 First Edition, Tracey True Adult Am.
8:49 AM 608 Don Perignon, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
8:56 AM 857 Gotham, Lisha Marshall Adult Am.
9:03 AM 543 Duvaldez, Kimberly Clark Adult Am.
9:10 AM 773 Sundance, Rose Grant Adult Am.
9:17 AM 840 Gerona, Kathryn Hoog Adult Am.
9:24 AM 795 Deep Woods, Haley Lundin Adult Am.
9:31 AM 531 The Usual Suspect, Lysa Hodgson Adult Am.
9:38 AM 569 Living Lucky, Kristy Truebenbach Lund Adult Am.
9:45 AM 869 Finnegan SQF, Rachel Schilling Adult Am.
9:52 AM 649 Havallo, Sara Davisson Adult Am.
9:59 AM Break
10:19 AM 562 Vigoureux, Liz Bromberg Adult Am.
10:26 AM 719 Sinfonie, Lauren Lewis-Gladish Adult Am.
10:33 AM 525 Anamchara Temair, Annmarie Hernick Brockhouse Adult Am.
10:40 AM 847 Daen's Velvet Hope, Sarah Sharpe Adult Am.
10:47 AM 642 Aurora Borealis, Malena Brisbois Adult Am.
10:54 AM 835 Flying W Farms Princess Nadia, Kay Kendzor Adult Am.
11:01 AM 664 Shakespeare Jet Invader, Tiffany Goldman Adult Am.
11:08 AM 851 Seron SRF, Kelly Slack Adult Am.
11:15 AM 842 Akvavit, Kiley Dill Adult Am.
11:22 AM 730 Viva Las Vegas, Ann Boehning Adult Am.
11:29 AM 830 Florante YF, Kimberly Pate Adult Am.
11:36 AM 885 Groovin, Caitlin Zech Adult Am.
11:43 AM 526 Ritz Poshe, Elizabeth Pruyser Adult Am.
11:50 AM 722 Sing A Song LC, Alison Otter Adult Am.
11:57 AM LUNCH

Class 483, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
1:00 PM 104 Xisto Interagro, Kelli Mardell Open

1:09 PM 704 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan Q Open

Class 453, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B

1:18 PM 110 Don Augusto, Michael Sjerven Open

1:27 PM 115 Destinee, Heidi Williams Q Open

1:36 PM 777 Quartett, Shannon Betts Open S
1:45 PM 651 Ayrus, Catherine Jacob Q Adult Am.

Class 403, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B

1:54 PM 589 Calliope, Gwendolyn Powers Adult Am. S
2:01 PM 629 Maestoso Alfaya Il, Jessica Starck Open

Class 413, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
2:08 PM 101 BA Vyagra Bey++++//, Mary Skittino Q Adult Am.
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Sunday, November 13, 2016

Class 442, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open

2:16 PM
2:24 PM

Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
738 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open

Ring 4 (Claiborne)

Break

Class 422, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open

2:44 PM

Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
103 Bonne Vie, Madison Lee Adult Am.

Class 443, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

2:52 PM

Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B
586 Otto, Stacy Rose Q Adult Am.

Class 433, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM

Adrienne Pot at H; Michael Osinski at C; Christel Carlson at B

805 Rianna, Kendall Brookhart Adult Am.
716 Laurel, Lauren Chumley Q Open
724 Veto, Nicole Rickards Adult Am.
109 GiForce, Kelli Mardell Open
> o
*,
)

Lexington, KY
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